
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2020
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2003
CLEANING OF NAG NADI AND PEELI NADI
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5251 dated April 28, 2003 and state:

(a) whether the detailed project report based on the survey and investigation as prepared by the State Government of Maharashtra to revive the rivers for providing clean water to the Nagpur city has been received by the Union Government;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government have examined the report and taken any decision thereon;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether approval of the Union Government to the report has been conveyed to the State Government for implementation of the project; and

(e) if so, the total expenditure involved in the project and the time schedule fixed for the execution of the same?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS(SHRI DILIP SINGH JU DEV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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